HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL SOPHOMORE REGISTRATION GUIDE FOR THE 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR

Students take a total of 8 classes each year. You are already scheduled for 4 academic classes recommended by your
teachers (academic core classes are listed on the back of this page). During February registration you will choose your
electives and alternates for the next school year.

HOPE Rigor requirements: Over 4 years of high school, students must graduate with a 3.0 or higher average in all core classes
and earn 4 credits from the Rigor Classes list (found on the HHS website) in order to be eligible for HOPE Scholarships or Zell
Miller Scholarships.

STEP 1: WORLD LANGUAGE?

HHS students who plan to attend a 4 year college/university typically take 2 semesters of a World Language during their
sophomore year. World Language classes are NOT required for high school graduation, but 2 semesters of a World Language
are required for admission to some colleges and universities. Two of our computer classes (Computer Science Principles &
Programming, Games, Apps are considered World Language classes).

STEP 2: ELECTIVES

Select 4 classes under Requested Classes

Use the “Elective Quick Reference” and/or “Career Pathways” list to choose 4 more classes from the Career
Technology/Agriculture Department, Fine Arts Department, Physical Education Department, World Language Department or
academic electives from English, Math, Science or Social Studies Departments.

STEP 3: ALTERNATES

Select 3 Alternates in case the electives you have requested are full. Enter these under Alternate Courses
*If you have followed steps correctly, you should have 16 out of 16 Requested Units.

STEP 4: REVIEW

You should be scheduled for 16/16 units once complete. If you wish to request a change for the academic classes selected by
your teachers, please complete an “Academic Course Schedule Request” form and turn it in to the school counseling office
by June 1, 2024



ENGLISH

MATH

SOCIAL STUDIES

SCIENCE

WORLD LANGUAGE

Course Rigor Level Key

SOPHOMORE LEVEL ACADEMIC CORE CLASSES

23.0620037
23.0620040

27.0821000
27.0821040
27.1821000
27.0831040

45.0830037
45.0830040
45.0811037

26.0120037
26.0120040

60.0710037
60.0720037
61.0110037
61.0120037
64.0310000
64.0320000
11.4710000
11.4720000

10™ Lit/Comp
10%" Lit/Comp Honors

Geometry

Geometry Honors
Geometry (with support)
Algebra Il Honors

World History
World History Honors
AP World History

Biology | CP
Biology I H

Spanish |

Spanish I

German |

German

American Sign Language |
American Sign Language Il
Computer Science Principles
Programming, Games, Apps

Honors = includes, but is not limited to, students in the Gifted program

AP (Advanced Placement) = College Level

Support = for students who struggle in a specific subject

Prerequisites/Notes

*summer reading required

*Geometry Honors

*Intro to Software Technology



