#### HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL SOPHOMORE REGISTRATION GUIDE FOR THE 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR

Students take a total of 8 classes each year. You are already scheduled for 4 academic classes recommended by your teachers (academic core classes are listed on the back of this page). During February registration you will choose your electives and alternates for the next school year.

<u>HOPE Rigor requirements:</u> Over 4 years of high school, students must graduate with a 3.0 or higher average in all *core* classes and earn 4 credits from the Rigor Classes list (found on the HHS website) in order to be eligible for HOPE Scholarships or Zell Miller Scholarships.

## **STEP 1: WORLD LANGUAGE?**

HHS students who plan to attend a 4 year college/university typically take 2 semesters of a World Language during their sophomore year. World Language classes are NOT required for high school graduation, but 2 semesters of a World Language are required for admission to some colleges and universities. Two of our computer classes (Computer Science Principles & Programming, Games, Apps are considered World Language classes).

## STEP 2: ELECTIVES

**Select 4 classes under Requested Classes** 

Use the "Elective Quick Reference" and/or "Career Pathways" list to choose 4 more classes from the Career Technology/Agriculture Department, Fine Arts Department, Physical Education Department, World Language Department or academic electives from English, Math, Science or Social Studies Departments.

#### **STEP 3: ALTERNATES**

Select 3 Alternates in case the electives you have requested are full. Enter these under Alternate Courses \*If you have followed steps correctly, you should have 16 out of 16 Requested Units.

## **STEP 4: REVIEW**

You should be scheduled for 16/16 units once complete. If you wish to request a change for the academic classes selected by your teachers, please complete an "Academic Course Schedule Request" form and turn it in to the school counseling office by June 1, 2024

# **SOPHOMORE LEVEL ACADEMIC CORE CLASSES**

			Prerequisites/Notes
<b>ENGLISH</b>	23.0620037	10 <sup>™</sup> Lit/Comp	
	23.0620040	10 <sup>th</sup> Lit/Comp Honors	*summer reading required
MATH	27.0821000	Geometry	
	27.0821040	Geometry Honors	
	27.1821000	Geometry (with support)	
	27.0831040	Algebra II Honors	*Geometry Honors
SOCIAL STUDIES	45.0830037	World History	
	45.0830040	World History Honors	
	45.0811037	AP World History	
SCIENCE	26.0120037	Biology I CP	
	26.0120040	Biology I H	
WORLD LANGUAGE	60.0710037	Spanish I	
	60.0720037	Spanish II	
	61.0110037	German I	
	61.0120037	German II	
	64.0310000	American Sign Language I	
	64.0320000	American Sign Language II	
	11.4710000	Computer Science Principles	*Intro to Software Technology
	11.4720000	•	milio to software recimology
	11.4/20000	Programming, Games, Apps	

### Course Rigor Level Key

Honors = includes, but is not limited to, students in the Gifted program

AP (Advanced Placement) = College Level

Support = for students who struggle in a specific subject